Restoration work, which started in 

September by E.W. Burman Inc., is on 

schedule for a one-year completion this fall. 

In addition to the construction at the Amaral 

Building the Town has begun the preparation 

for programming. The Town has allocated 

one hundred and twenty-five thousand 

dollars ($125,000) of American Rescue Plan 

Funding to address issues of housing 

insecurity, economic security, food insecurity, 

and other social equity issues within the 

community, recognizing Blackstone Valley Community Action Program’s expertise in 

many of these areas, an agreement was signed to formalize a partnership in order to